DEPT

ENGL
BMSC
CHEM
CS
CSs
CS
CSs
CS
CSs
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
ENGL
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
MATH
MATH
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT

COURSE

XR012R
X440.3
X401
X428.05
X458.01
X458.02
X458.03
X458.04
X458.05
X313.38
X313.44
X430
X430
X430
X430.1
X430.4
X410.B
XR020
XR020
XR020
XR17A
XR17A
XR17A
XR17B
XR17B
XR17B
X485
X435.01
X421.7
X421.7
X452.25
X452.25
X457
X457
X463.32
X463.34
X463.36
X463.42
X465.2
X465.3
X465.4

COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY EXTENSION
REPORT TO THE RIVERSIDE DIVISION

MAY 24, 2022

TITLE
Introductory Supplementary Authorization in Computer Science Education And
Specific Supplementary Authorization in Computer Science Education
Chicano/a Literature
Faces of Homelessness
Introduction to Chemistry for Environmental and Agricultural Professionals
Principles
Introduction to Teaching Computer Science
Programming and Integration of CS into STEAM Teaching
Development of Integrated CS and STEAM Curriculum with Physical Computing
Computer Programming in C
Data Structures and Software Design
Professional and Ethical Issues in the College Application Process
Analysis and Application of Effective Career Counseling Strategies
Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting
Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting
Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting
Introduction to STEAM Education
STEAM Education Capstone
Composition for Advanced Instructors
World History Twentieth Centure
World History Twentieth Centure
World History Twentieth Centure
History 17: The United States to 1877
History 17: The United States to 1877
History 17: The United States to 1877
The United States from 1865
The United States from 1865
The United States from 1865
Math for Turfgrass and Landscape Managers
Content and Methods for Teaching Advanced Placement Calculus AB
Global Leadership and Intercultural Competence
Global Leadership and Intercultural Competence
Quality and Organizational Excellence
Quality and Organizational Excellence
Servant Leadership
Servant Leadership
Event Design and Technology
Wedding Planning and Coordination
Event Fundraising and Sponsorship
Developing and Managing Your Event Business
Managing High Performance Teams
Project and Process Management
Motivating, Managing, and Developing Others

INSTRUCTOR
FIRST NAME

Oscar
Kiara Karel
Terry
Princess

Walter
Walter
Leah
Erica

Ann
Ann
Kimberleigh
Dino
Carlotta
Ea

Dino
Carlotta
Ea

Dino
Carlotta
Ea
Terry
Gregory
Ann
Russell
Ann
Russell
Jonnetta

Joan
Joan
Jenai
Jenai
Russell
Russell
Russell

INSTRUCTOR
LAST NAME

Rivera
Ruvalcaba
Vassey
Choi-Carlson

Blanck
Blanck
Bueso

Hodgin

Jiron

Jiron

Reifle

Buenviaje
Falzone Robinson
Madrigal
Buenviaje
Falzone Robinson
Madrigal
Buenviaje
Falzone Robinson
Madrigal

Vassey

Timm

Campea

Keenan

Campea

Keenan
Thomas-Chambers

Branin
Branin
Morehead
Morehead
Keenan
Keenan
Keenan

INSTRUCTOR
DEGREE

Ph.D.
M.P.A.
Ph.D.
M.Ed.

M.A.
M.A.
Ph.D.
Ed.D.

M.Ed.
M.Ed.
M.A
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D.
Ph.D
M.Ed.
M.A.
PMP
M.A.
PMP
M.A.

Ph.D.
Ph.D.
B.A.

BA.

PMP
PMP
PMP

TYPE OF

APPROVAL  APPROVED
03/31/22

I* 04/19/22
I* 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
I* 03/31/22
C (Change) 03/31/22
C (Change) 03/31/22
C (Change) 03/31/22
C (Change) 03/31/22
C (Change) 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
C 03/31/22
I* 03/31/22
I* 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
I* 03/11/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
C 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22
| 03/31/22



DEPT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
PHYS
SOC
SOoC
SOC
SOC
SOC
SOC

COURSE
X465.5
X465.6
X469.02
X469.02
X470.46
X470.46
X476.25
X476.28
X496.05
X465.1
X496.05
X452.1
X413.11
X415.10
X415.12
X415.4
X415.6
X415.8

COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY EXTENSION
REPORT TO THE RIVERSIDE DIVISION

TITLE
Managing Through Workplace Inclusion
Moving Through Change
Communicating Effectively
Communicating Effectively
Organizational Leadership
Organizational Leadership
Social Media Marketing
Search Engine Optimization (SEO)
Strategic Leadership for a Changing World
Understanding Your Role as Supervisor
Strategic Leadership for a Changing World
Content and Methods for Teaching Advanced Placement Physics |
Introduction to Digital Forensics
Bloodstain Pattern Analysis
Forensic Report Writing
Crime Scene Photography
Fingerprint Techniques and Impression Evidence
Survey of Criminalistics

* Denotes first time approval for Instructor

MAY 24, 2022

INSTRUCTOR
FIRST NAME
Russell
Russell
Eric
Russell
Ann
Russell
Stephen
Stephen
Russell
Russell
Ann
Jeffrey
Leah
Leah
Leah
Leah
Leah
Leah

INSTRUCTOR
LAST NAME

Keenan
Keenan
Guignard
Keenan
Campea
Keenan
Fritzenkotter
Fritzenkotter
Keenan
Keenan
Campea
Funkhouser
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton

INSTRUCTOR
DEGREE

PMP
PMP
M.P.A.
PMP
M.A.
PMP
M.B.A.
M.B.A.
PMP
PMP
M.A.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.
M.S.

APPROVAL

APPROVED
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22



