COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY EXTENSION REPORT TO THE RIVERSIDE DIVISION MAY 24, 2022

DEPT	COURSE	TITLE	INSTRUCTOR FIRST NAME	INSTRUCTOR LAST NAME	INSTRUCTOR DEGREE	TYPE OF APPROVAL	APPROVED
221	0001102	Introductory Supplementary Authorization in Computer Science Education And	111011111111	20101111112	DEGREE		
		Specific Supplementary Authorization in Computer Science Education					03/31/22
ENGL	XR012R	Chicano/a Literature	Oscar	Rivera	Ph.D.	I*	04/19/22
BMSC	X440.3	Faces of Homelessness	Kiara Karel	Ruvalcaba	M.P.A.	I*	03/31/22
CHEM	X401	Introduction to Chemistry for Environmental and Agricultural Professionals	Terry	Vassey	Ph.D.	I	03/31/22
CS	X428.05	Principles	Princess	Choi-Carlson	M.Ed.	I*	03/31/22
CS	X458.01	Introduction to Teaching Computer Science				C (Change)	03/31/22
CS	X458.02	Programming and Integration of CS into STEAM Teaching				C (Change)	03/31/22
CS	X458.03	Development of Integrated CS and STEAM Curriculum with Physical Computing				C (Change)	03/31/22
CS	X458.04	Computer Programming in C				C (Change)	03/31/22
CS	X458.05	Data Structures and Software Design				C (Change)	03/31/22
EDUC	X313.38	Professional and Ethical Issues in the College Application Process	Walter	Blanck	M.A.	I	03/31/22
EDUC	X313.44	Analysis and Application of Effective Career Counseling Strategies	Walter	Blanck	M.A.	I	03/31/22
EDUC	X430	Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting	Leah	Bueso	Ph.D.	I	03/31/22
EDUC	X430	Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting	Erica	Hodgin	Ed.D.	I	03/31/22
EDUC	X430	Educating for Informed and Equitable Voting		Ü		С	03/31/22
EDUC	X430.1	Introduction to STEAM Education	Ann	Jiron	M.Ed.	I*	03/31/22
EDUC	X430.4	STEAM Education Capstone	Ann	Jiron	M.Ed.	I*	03/31/22
ENGL	X410.B	Composition for Advanced Instructors	Kimberleigh	Reifle	M.A	I	03/31/22
HIST	XR020	World History Twentieth Centure	Dino	Buenviaje	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR020	World History Twentieth Centure	Carlotta	Falzone Robinson	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR020	World History Twentieth Centure	Ea	Madrigal	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17A	History 17: The United States to 1877	Dino	Buenviaje	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17A	History 17: The United States to 1877	Carlotta	Falzone Robinson	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17A	History 17: The United States to 1877	Ea	Madrigal	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17B	The United States from 1865	Dino	Buenviaje	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17B	The United States from 1865	Carlotta	Falzone Robinson	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
HIST	XR17B	The United States from 1865	Ea	Madrigal	Ph.D.	I*	03/11/22
MATH	X485	Math for Turfgrass and Landscape Managers	Terry	Vassey	Ph.D	I	03/31/22
MATH	X435.01	Content and Methods for Teaching Advanced Placement Calculus AB	Gregory	Timm	M.Ed.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X421.7	Global Leadership and Intercultural Competence	Ann	Campea	M.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X421.7	Global Leadership and Intercultural Competence	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X452.25	Quality and Organizational Excellence	Ann	Campea	M.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X452.25	Quality and Organizational Excellence	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X457	Servant Leadership	Jonnetta	Thomas-Chambers	M.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X457	Servant Leadership				C	03/31/22
MGT	X463.32	Event Design and Technology	Joan	Branin	Ph.D.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X463.34	Wedding Planning and Coordination	Joan	Branin	Ph.D.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X463.36	Event Fundraising and Sponsorship	Jenai	Morehead	B.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X463.42	Developing and Managing Your Event Business	Jenai	Morehead	B.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X465.2	Managing High Performance Teams	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X465.3	Project and Process Management	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X465.4	Motivating, Managing, and Developing Others	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22

COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY EXTENSION REPORT TO THE RIVERSIDE DIVISION MAY 24, 2022

			INSTRUCTOR	INSTRUCTOR	INSTRUCTOR	TYPE OF	
DEPT	COURSE	TITLE	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME	DEGREE	APPROVAL	APPROVED
MGT	X465.5	Managing Through Workplace Inclusion	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X465.6	Moving Through Change	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X469.02	Communicating Effectively	Eric	Guignard	M.P.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X469.02	Communicating Effectively	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X470.46	Organizational Leadership	Ann	Campea	M.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X470.46	Organizational Leadership	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X476.25	Social Media Marketing	Stephen	Fritzenkotter	M.B.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X476.28	Search Engine Optimization (SEO)	Stephen	Fritzenkotter	M.B.A.	I	03/31/22
MGT	X496.05	Strategic Leadership for a Changing World	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X465.1	Understanding Your Role as Supervisor	Russell	Keenan	PMP	I	03/31/22
MGT	X496.05	Strategic Leadership for a Changing World	Ann	Campea	M.A.	I	03/31/22
PHYS	X452.1	Content and Methods for Teaching Advanced Placement Physics I	Jeffrey	Funkhouser	M.S.	I*	03/31/22
SOC	X413.11	Introduction to Digital Forensics	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22
SOC	X415.10	Bloodstain Pattern Analysis	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22
SOC	X415.12	Forensic Report Writing	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22
SOC	X415.4	Crime Scene Photography	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22
SOC	X415.6	Fingerprint Techniques and Impression Evidence	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22
SOC	X415.8	Survey of Criminalistics	Leah	Burton	M.S.	I	03/31/22

^{*} Denotes first time approval for Instructor